SAT 22" MARCH

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

01:30 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

03:45 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:15 PM

05:30 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

07:15 PM

08:00 PM

08:00 PM

08:00 PM

08:45 PM

CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS
90, FAM, OV/ENG @a AdM

FIRST THEY KILLED MY FATHER
136, 50KR, KH/ENG (R) A
SIROCCO AND THE KINGDOM

OF THE WINDS .
90', FAM, FR/ENG @a

Premiere of "MY STORY"

and CO-CREATION DAY (ECCC)
90', SCARY, KHdub/EN

THE MISSING PICTURE

92, 50KR, KH/ENG (R) Al

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 1
78', KHS, KH/ENG *

RISING HOPE
101", DW, ENG

MY DANCE CHILDREN + RESPOKEN

+ SBEK TOUCH

73, DKH, KH/ENG @4
SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1
119, WoM, OV/ENG (R)

THE GOLDEN CHAIN OF MERCY
66,DW, ov/ENG (R)

FROM SOIL TO SOUL:
CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS

103, BPM, OV/ENG @ @a
CAMBODIA: PLANTS OF LIFE
67,BPM,KH/ENG @ @a AdM

SOTHEA MEANOP | & Il
58', KHS, KH/ENG m

CLIMACTERIC WOMAN
91', WOM, OV/ENG

SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1
119, WOM, OV/ENG ®

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 2

82', KHS, KH/ENG *

ICELAND,

ON THE TRAIL OF DEMOCRACY
58', DW, OV/ENG

MOTHER THERE'S A STAR IN ME
83, DKH, KH/ENG

FROM MEKONG TO CITY CENTER

by OXFAM
81,BPM, OV/KH+ENG & A

KHMERS ROUGE,
A SIMPLE MATTER OF JUSTICE
79, 50KR, FR/ENG

ONE EVENING AFTER THE WAR
with main actors

108', 50KR, KH/ENG

SCARY WORLD STORIES

100, 51, 0v/ENG (R)

VAKHIM
98', DKH, OV/ENG

SUN 23 MARCH

D

IFC

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

01:30 PM

02:00 PM

FBC

02:00 PM

BOPH

02:00 PM

03:30 PM

03:50 PM

IFC

04:00 PM

BOPH

04:00 PM

05:00 PM

FBC

06:00 PM

IFC

06:00 PM

06:00 PM
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06:10 PM
BOPH

07:00 PM

07:30 PM

08:30 PM

BOPH

3:103

IFC

THE SILENT RICE FIELDS OF BAKAN N:{oJ2/;]

52', 50KR, OV/ENG

NANSHSGNMI CIFF

CIFF ONLINE INFO

QR CODE

SIROCCO AND THE KINGDOM
OF THE WINDS
90", FAM, FR/ENG @a

CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS ROSW
i e
90', FAM, OV/ENG @a

THE KILLING FIELDS OF
DR. HAING S. NGOR
85', 50KR, ENG

GOLDEN SLUMBERS
96, 50KR, KH/ENG @a Al

MY DANCE CHILDREN + RESPOKEN
+ SBEK TOUCH
73, DKH, KH/ENG

KHMERS ROUGE,
A SIMPLE MATTER OF JUSTICE
79', 50KR, FR/ENG

BOPH

The story of "STAY ALIVE MY SON"

25', BPM, -/ENG
BOPH

RED WEDDING
52', 50KR, KH/ENG *

SHORT WORLD STORIES

93, SI, OV/ENG

TENEMENT FBC
88, KHF, OV/ENG (R)

THE FUTURE OF AUTISTIC

CHILDREN IN CAMBODIA [ rosw ]

22', DKH, KH/ENG

THE POL POT MYSTERY BOPH
52', 50KR, FR/ENG
SPIRIT HOUSE FBC

77, kHF, KH/ENG (R) Al

SHORT DOCS - WORLD INDIGENOUS@

73', BPI, OV/ENG

Virtual Reality Creation
(Victoria Bousis)

CLIMACTERIC WOMAN
91', WOM, OV/ENG

DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN:
CAMBODIA’'S LOST ROCK AND ROLL

105', 50KR, OV/ENG

INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES [ Rosw |
63', BPI, OV/ENG

OUR BLUE WORLD:

A WATER ODYSSEY
90,BPX,ENG © @a

Stnaimnyin

SCHEDULE SYMBOLS

a; Children and Family Friendly

* Guest Expected

Waters of Life

® Viewer Dicretion Advised

MM wjntsniczmanig

MON 24t MARCH

10:30 AM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

03:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

05:15 PM

05:30 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:15 PM

07:10 PM

07:15 PM

08:00 PM

08:00 PM

IN PLAIN SIGHT + FREE WORDS:
A POET FROM GAZA

54', DW, OV/ENG

WILD VIETNAM

45', BPM, OV/ENG

RISING HOPE
107", DW, ENG

VOICES OF PACHAMAMA
44, BPI, OV/ENG

THE LAST OF THE WHALE SHARK
76, BPX, OV/ENG @

FROM SOIL TO SOUL:
CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS

103, BPM, OV/ENG @ @a

BEAR GUARDIANS + ROUTES +
AMAZON + MAN OF THE TREES
54, BPX, OV/ENG

SEA ME + BLACK WATER
42',BPX, OV/ENG @

VILLAGE KEEPER
80', WOM, ENG

TUESDAY

75, KHF, KH/ENG (R) AdM

VAKHIM
98', DKH, OV/ENG

SALMON SECRETS
40,BPX,ENG @
BOPHANA:

A CAMBODIAN TRAGEDY
62', 50KR, KH/ENG

GOLDEN SLUMBERS

96, 50KR, KH/ENG 23 AdM

SCARY WORLD STORIES
100, 81, 0V/ENG (R)

MARINETTE
96, WOM, FR/ENG @a

IFC
BOPH

BOPH

IFC

BOPH

IFC

TUE 25" MARCH

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

03:45 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

05:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:15 PM

06:15 PM

07:00 PM

08:00 PM

08:00 PM

08:30 PM

FROM MEKONG TO CITY CENTER
by OXFAM
81, BPM, OV/KH+ENG © Al

IN PLAIN SIGHT + FREE WORDS:
A POET FROM GAZA
54', DW, OV/ENG

SHORT WORLD STORIES
93, SI, OV/ENG

THE GOLDEN CHAIN OF MERCY
66, bW, 0V/ENG (R)
ICELAND,

ON THE TRAIL OF DEMOCRACY
58', DW, OV/ENG

MEETING WITH POL POT
90', 50kR, OV/ENG (R)

SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1
119, wom, ov/ene (R)

FRAGILE PARADISE:
HENGCHUN COAST
60', BPM, CH/ENG @

THE TERRITORY OF PULOUI
82, BPI, OV/ENG @

DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN:

CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND ROLL

105, 50KR, OV/ENG
SHORT WOMEN STORIES 2
93, WOM, OV/ENG (R)

SE ASIA DOCS "WATERS OF LIFE"
100, BPM, OV/ENG @

ANGRY ANNY (ANNIE COLERE)
119, WOM, FR/ENG

FIRST THEY KILLED MY FATHER

136', 50KR, KH/ENG ® m

WILD VIETNAM
45', BPM, OV/ENG

INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES
63', BPI, OV/ENG

BOPH

IFC

BOPH

IFC

BOPH

WED 26" MARCH

THE LAST OF THE WHALE SHARK BOPH 10:00 AM

10:30 AM

01:00 PM

02:00 PM

03:15 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

05:00 PM

05:15 PM

05:45 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:45 PM

07:30 PM

07:45 PM

08:00 PM

08:30 PM

INRMALIS | VENUE

76', BPX, OV/ENG @

THU 27" MARCH

POST-PRODUCTION WORKSHOP 10:00 AM

BEAR GUARDIANS + ROUTES

+ AMAZON + MAN OF THE TREES
54', BPX, OV/ENG

FROM SOIL TO SOUL:
CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS
103, BPM, OV/ENG & @a

THE MISSING PICTURE

92', 50KR, KH/ENG ® ‘

THE TERRITORY OF PULOUI
82, BPI, OV/ENG @

SALMON SECRETS
40, BPX,ENG @

CAMBODIA: PLANTS OF LIFE
67,BPM, KH/ENG © @a AdM

RED DOG
92, AUS, ENG @&

LOST LOVES

111", 50KR, KH/ENG ® *

CFC FILM LAB SHORTS
55, KHS, KH/ENG  AdM

ADIDAS + PLASTIC TOURISM
+ CANCER ALLEY + BLACK DIRT
60', BPX, OV/ENG

FANADO
70', BPI, OV/ENG

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 3
- DIASPORA
96', KHS, OV/ENG

SOULA
92!, WOM, FR/ENG (R)

DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN:

CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND ROLL

105', 50KR, OV/ENG a:

SCARY WORLD STORIES
100, S1, OV/ENG (R)

IFC

LG-0

IFC

BOPH

LG-0

LG-0 LEGEND Olympia
LEGEND Exchange Sq.
Major Cineplex AEON 1

FBC Fable Cinema (Large)

CINE HUB

10:30 AM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:15 PM

03:15 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:15 PM

05:30 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

07:00 PM

07:45 PM

08:00 PM

08:15 PM

IFC

BOPH

ROSW

MJ-AE3

C/RUPP

MOTHER THERE'S A STAR IN ME
83', DKH, KH/ENG

SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1
119', WOM, OV/ENG

MY DANCE CHILDREN
+ RESPOKEN + SBEK TOUCH
73, DKH, KH/ENG Al

FROM SOIL TO SOUL:
CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS
103, BPM, OV/ENG & @a

Panel Discussion LOOT

CHASING CAMBODIA
57', DKH, ENG

SHORT WOMEN STORIES 2
93, wom, ov/enG (R)

SOTHEA MEANOP | & Il
58', KHS, KH/ENG *

SEA ME + BLACK WATER
42', BPX, OV/ENG @

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 1
78', KHS, KH/ENG ‘

THE ETERNAL SONG
92, BPI,OV/ENG @a

ON THE EDGE (SUR LA PLANCHE)
106', WOM, FR/ENG
DOC LAB

- CAMBODIA FOOD & GAMES
34, DKH, KH/ENG A

ADIDAS + PLASTIC TOURISM

+ CANCER ALLEY + BLACK DIRT
60', BPX, OV/ENG

CFC FILM LAB SHORTS

55, KHS, KH/ENG  AdM

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 2
82, KHS, KH/ENG Al
LOOT:

A Story of Crime and Redemption
87', DKH, ENG

INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES
63', BPI, OV/ENG

SE ASIA DOCS "WATERS OF LIFE"
100, BPM, OV/ENG

CAMBODIA: PLANTS OF LIFE
67,BPM,KH/ENG © @&

RED WEDDING
52', 50KR, KH/ENG *

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 3

- DIASPORA
96', KHS, OV/ENG

OUR BLUE WORLD:
A WATER ODYSSEY
90,BPX,ENG @ @a

French Institute
Bophana

Rosewood Hotel

CHAKTOMUK/RUPP

IFC

BOPH

BOPH

ROSW

;
. . e

LG-0

BOPH

LG-0

FC

BOPH

LG

0

IFC

BOPH

IFC

LG-0

Major Cineplex AEON 3

FRI 28" MARCH

THE KILLING FIELDS
OF DR. HAING S. NGOR
85', 50KR, ENG

IN PLAIN SIGHT + FREE WORDS:
A POET FROM GAZA
54', DW, OV/ENG

10:00 AM

IFC

10:30 AM

FRAGILE PARADISE:
HENGCHUN COAST
60", BPM, CH/ENG @

BOPH

10:30 AM

SHORT WORLD STORIES
93!, I, OV/ENG

02:00 PM

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 1
78, KHs, KH/ENG Al

02:00 PM

VOICES OF PACHAMAMA
44, BPI, OV/ENG

BOPH

02:00 PM

BOPHANA:
A CAMBODIAN TRAGEDY
62, 50KR, KH/ENG AdM

02:00 PM

"MY STORY" by ECCC
80', 50KR, KH/ENG Ad

BOPH

03:00 PM

RED WEDDING
52, 50KR, KH/ENG AdM

=
o

03:30 PM

LOOT:
A Story of Crime and Redemption
87', DKH, ENG

04:00 PM

CAMBODIA IN SHORT 2
82, KHS, KH/ENG AdM

IFC

04:00 PM

TENEMENT
88, KHF, OV/ENG (R)

04:15 PM

GOLDEN SLUMBERS

05:00 PM 96, 50KR, KH/ENG @a AdM
SHORT DOCS
05:30 PM - WORLD INDIGENOUS
73, BPI, OV/ENG
TUESDAY
06:00 PM 75, ik kiene (R) ald
THE ETERNAL SONG
06:30 PM

92', BPI, OV/ENG

SCARY WORLD STORIES
100, 81, 0v/ENG (R)

07:00 PM

THE MISSING PICTURE
92!, 50kR, KH/ENG (R) Ad
The Adventures of Priscilla:

Queen of the Desert
104, AUS, ENG (R)

07:30 PM

08:00 PM
SPIRIT HOUSE

77, KHF, KH/ENG (R) AdM

INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES
63', BPI, OV/ENG

08:15 PM

IFC

08:15 PM

juingmauss | FILM SECTIONS

SPECIAL PROGRAM -1975-2025
TO BE INFORMED

STORIES IN CAMBODIA
TO BE INFORMED

SOTHEA MEANOP | & 11
TO BE INFORMED

CAMBODIA IN SHORT
TO BE INFORMED

CFC FILM LAB SHORTS
TO BE INFORMED

SPECIAL PROGRAM - OUTBACK LAUGHTER
TO BE INFORMED

SPECIAL PROGRAM - WOMEN UNBOUND
TO BE INFORMED

SHORT WOMEN STORIES
TO BE INFORMED

SAT 29" MARCH

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

03:40 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

05:00 PM

LOOT:
A Story of Crime and Redemption
87', DKH, ENG

CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS
90/, FAM, OV/ENG 2 AdM
SIROCCO AND THE KINGDOM

OF THE WINDS
90', FAM, FR/ENG @a

CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS
90, FAM, OV/ENG @a AdM

ADIDAS + PLASTIC TOURISM
+ CANCER ALLEY + BLACK DIRT

60, BPX, OV/ENG
DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN:

CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND ROLL

105', 50KR, OV/ENG

VILLAGE KEEPER
80, WOM, ENG

SHORT WOMEN STORIES 2
93, WoM, oV/ENG (R)

"MY STORY" by ECCC
80', 50KR, KH/ENG AdM
CAMBODIA IN SHORT 3

- DIASPORA
96/, KHS, OV/ENG

OUR BLUE WORLD:
A WATER ODYSSEY
90, BPX,ENG © &a

BOPHANA:
A CAMBODIAN TRAGEDY
62, 50KR, KH/ENG Al

MEETING WITH POL POT
90’ 50KR, OV/ENG (R)

SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1
119, WOM, OV/ENG

INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES
63, BPI, OV/ENG

CHASING CAMBODIA
57', DKH, ENG

TOP END WEDDING
93', AUS, ENG

INTERNATIONAL FICTION
TO BE INFORMED

SHORT WORLD STORIES
TO BE INFORMED

GLIMPSE OF CAMBODIA
TO BE INFORMED

WORLD IN MOTION
TO BE INFORMED

BEAUTFUL PLANET EXPLORER
TO BE INFORMED

IFC

BOPH
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(3:103

IFC

BOPH

(3:103

BEAUTFUL PLANET MEKONG DISCOVERY
TO BE INFORMED

BEAUTFUL PLANET INDIGENOUS VOICES
TO BE INFORMED

CIFF FOR FAMILY
TO BE INFORMED



