SA	SAT 22 nd MARCH			SUN 23rd MARCH			MON 24th MARCH			WED 26th MARCH			THU 27th MARCH			FRI 28th MARCH		SAT 29 th MARCH		1	
10:00 A	CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS 90', FAM, OV/ENG	ROSW	10:00 AM	SIROCCO AND THE KINGDOM OF THE WINDS 90', FAM, FR/ENG	LG-EX	10:30 AM	IN PLAIN SIGHT + FREE WORDS: A POET FROM GAZA 54', DW, OV/ENG	ВОРН	10:30 AM	THE LAST OF THE WHALE SHARK 76', BPX, OV/ENG 🈩	ВОРН		MOTHER THERE'S A STAR IN ME 83', DKH, KH/ENG	IFC	10:00 AM	THE KILLING FIELDS OF DR. HAING S. NGOR 85', 50KR, ENG	ROSW	10:00 AM	LOOT: A Story of Crime and Redemption 87', DKH, ENG	LG-EX	
10:00 A	FIRST THEY KILLED MY FATHER 136', 50KR, KH/ENG (R)	C/RUPP	10:00 AM	CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS 90', FAM, OV/ENG	ROSW	02:00 PM	WILD VIETNAM 45', BPM, OV/ENG	IFC	01:00 PM	POST-PRODUCTION WORKSHOP	LG-0	10:00 AM	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1 119', WOM, OV/ENG	ROSW	10:30 AM	IN PLAIN SIGHT + FREE WORDS: A POET FROM GAZA 54', DW, OV/ENG	IFC	10:00 AM	CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS 90', FAM, OV/ENG	IFC	
10:30 A	SIROCCO AND THE KINGDOM OF THE WINDS 90', FAM, FR/ENG **	IFC	10:30 AM	THE KILLING FIELDS OF DR. HAING S. NGOR 85', 50KR, ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	RISING HOPE 101', DW, ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	BEAR GUARDIANS + ROUTES + AMAZON + MAN OF THE TREES 54', BPX, OV/ENG	ВОРН	10:30 AM	MY DANCE CHILDREN + RESPOKEN + SBEK TOUCH 73', DKH, KH/ENG	ВОРН	10:30 AM	FRAGILE PARADISE: HENGCHUN COAST 60', BPM, CH/ENG	ВОРН	10:30 AM	SIROCCO AND THE KINGDOM OF THE WINDS 90', FAM, FR/ENG	MJ-AE3	
01:30 PI	Premiere of "MY STORY" and CO-CREATION DAY (ECCC) 90', SCARY, KHdub/EN	C/RUPP	01:30 PM	GOLDEN SLUMBERS 96', 50KR, KH/ENG	LG-EX	03:00 PM	VOICES OF PACHAMAMA 44', BPI, OV/ENG	IFC	03:15 PM	FROM SOIL TO SOUL: CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS 103', BPM, OV/ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	FROM SOIL TO SOUL: CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS 103', BPM, OV/ENG	LG-EX	02:00 PM	SHORT WORLD STORIES 93', SI, OV/ENG	LG-EX	10:30 AM	CARTOONS OF THE WORLD KIDS 90', FAM, OV/ENG	ROSW	
02:00 PI	THE MISSING PICTURE 92', 50KR, KH/ENG (R)	LG-EX	02:00 PM	MY DANCE CHILDREN + RESPOKEI + SBEK TOUCH 73', DKH, KH/ENG	N FBC	04:00 PM	THE LAST OF THE WHALE SHARK 76', BPX, OV/ENG	LG-EX	04:00 PM	THE MISSING PICTURE 92', 50KR, KH/ENG R	MJ-AE	02:00 PM	Panel Discussion LOOT	IFC	02:00 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 1 78', KHS, KH/ENG	_		ADIDAS + PLASTIC TOURISM + CANCER ALLEY + BLACK DIRT 60', BPX, OV/ENG	ВОРН	
02:00 PI	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 1 78', KHS, KH/ENG	FBC	02:00 PM	KHMERS ROUGE, A SIMPLE MATTER OF JUSTICE 79', 50KR, FR/ENG	ВОРН	04:00 PM	FROM SOIL TO SOUL: CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS 103', BPM, OV/ENG 103', BPM, OV/ENG	IFC	04:00 PM	THE TERRITORY OF PULOUI 82', BPI, OV/ENG 🏐	LG-EX	02:00 PM	CHASING CAMBODIA 57', DKH, ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	VOICES OF PACHAMAMA 44', BPI, OV/ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN: CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND RO 105', 50KR, OV/ENG	DLL MJ-AE3	
02:00 PI	101', DW, ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	The story of "STAY ALIVE MY SON" 25', BPM, -/ENG	ROSW	04:00 PM	BEAR GUARDIANS + ROUTES + AMAZON + MAN OF THE TREES 54', BPX, OV/ENG	ВОРН	05:00 PM	SALMON SECRETS 40', BPX, ENG	IFC	02:00 PM	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 2 93', WOM, OV/ENG (R)	ROSW	02:00 PM	BOPHANA: A CAMBODIAN TRAGEDY 62', 50KR, KH/ENG	ROSW	02:00 PM	VILLAGE KEEPER 80', WOM, ENG	LG-EX	
02:00 PI	MY DANCE CHILDREN + RESPOKEN + SBEK TOUCH 73', DKH, KH/ENG	ROSW	03:30 PM	RED WEDDING 52', 50KR, KH/ENG	ВОРН	05:15 PM	SEA ME + BLACK WATER 42', BPX, OV/ENG	ВОРН	05:15 PM	CAMBODIA: PLANTS OF LIFE 67', BPM, KH/ENG 😩 🎎 📥	ВОРН	02:15 PM	SOTHEA MEANOP I & II 58', KHS, KH/ENG	LG-0	03:00 PM	"MY STORY" by ECCC 80', 50KR, KH/ENG	ВОРН	02:00 PM	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 2 93', WOM, OV/ENG (R)	FBC	
03:45 PI	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1 119', WOM, OV/ENG R	LG-EX	03:50 PM	SHORT WORLD STORIES 93', SI, OV/ENG	LG-EX	05:30 PM	VILLAGE KEEPER 80', WOM, ENG	LG-EX	05:45 PM	RED DOG 92', AUS, ENG	LG-EX	03:15 PM	SEA ME + BLACK WATER 42', BPX, OV/ENG 🗳	ВОРН	03:30 PM	RED WEDDING 52', 50KR, KH/ENG	ROSW	02:00 PM	"MY STORY" by ECCC 80', 50KR, KH/ENG	IFC	
04:00 PI	THE GOLDEN CHAIN OF MERCY 66', DW, OV/ENG R	IFC	04:00 PM	TENEMENT 88', KHF, OV/ENG R	FBC	06:00 PM	TUESDAY 75', KHF, KH/ENG (R)	MJ-AE	06:00 PM	LOST LOVES 111', 50KR, KH/ENG (R)	MJ-AE	04:00 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 1 78', KHS, KH/ENG	LG-0	04:00 PM	LOOT: A Story of Crime and Redemption 87', DKH, ENG	MJ-AE	02:00 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 3 - DIASPORA 96', KHS, OV/ENG	ВОРН	
04:00 P	FROM SOIL TO SOUL: CAMBODIA INDIGENOUS 103', BPM, OV/ENG 😩 💒	ВОРН	04:00 PM	THE FUTURE OF AUTISTIC CHILDREN IN CAMBODIA 22', DKH, KH/ENG	ROSW	06:00 PM	VAKHIM 98', DKH, OV/ENG	IFC	06:00 PM	CFC FILM LAB SHORTS 55', KHS, KH/ENG	LG-0	04:00 PM	THE ETERNAL SONG 92', BPI, OV/ENG	LG-EX	04:00 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 2 82', KHS, KH/ENG	IFC	02:00 PM	OUR BLUE WORLD: A WATER ODYSSEY 90', BPX, ENG 1:	ROSW	
04:00 PI	CAMBODIA: PLANTS OF LIFE 67', BPM, KH/ENG	ROSW	05:00 PM	THE POL POT MYSTERY 52', 50KR, FR/ENG	ВОРН	06:15 PM	SALMON SECRETS 40', BPX, ENG	ВОРН	06:00 PM	ADIDAS + PLASTIC TOURISM + CANCER ALLEY + BLACK DIRT 60', BPX, OV/ENG	IFC	04:00 PM	ON THE EDGE (SUR LA PLANCHE) 106', WOM, FR/ENG	IFC	04:15 PM	TENEMENT 88', KHF, OV/ENG R	LG-EX	03:40 PM	BOPHANA: A CAMBODIAN TRAGEDY 62', 50KR, KH/ENG	LG-EX	
04:15 P	SOTHEA MEANOP I & II 58', KHS, KH/ENG	FBC	06:00 PM	SPIRIT HOUSE 77', KHF, KH/ENG (R)	FBC	07:10 PM	BOPHANA: A CAMBODIAN TRAGEDY 62', 50KR, KH/ENG	LG-EX	06:45 PM	FANADO 70', BPI, OV/ENG	ВОРН	04:00 PM	DOC LAB - CAMBODIA FOOD & GAMES 34', DKH, KH/ENG	ROSW	05:00 PM	GOLDEN SLUMBERS 96', 50KR, KH/ENG **	ROSW	04:00 PM	MEETING WITH POL POT 90', 50KR, OV/ENG (R)	ROSW	
05:30 P	CLIMACTERIC WOMAN 91', WOM, OV/ENG	IFC	06:00 PM	SHORT DOCS - WORLD INDIGENOU 73', BPI, OV/ENG	JS ROSW	07:15 PM	GOLDEN SLUMBERS 96', 50KR, KH/ENG	ВОРН	07:30 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 3 - DIASPORA 96', KHS, OV/ENG	LG-EX	04:15 PM	ADIDAS + PLASTIC TOURISM + CANCER ALLEY + BLACK DIRT 60', BPX, OV/ENG	ВОРН	05:30 PM	SHORT DOCS - WORLD INDIGENOUS 73', BPI, OV/ENG	ВОРН	04:00 PM	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1 119', WOM, OV/ENG (R)	FBC	
06:00 PI	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1 119', WOM, OV/ENG R	LG-EX	06:00 PM	Virtual Reality Creation (Victoria Bousis)	СН	08:00 PM	SCARY WORLD STORIES 100', SI, OV/ENG R	MJ-AE	07:45 PM	SOULA 92', WOM, FR/ENG (R)	IFC	05:30 PM	CFC FILM LAB SHORTS 55', KHS, KH/ENG	ROSW	06:00 PM	TUESDAY 75', KHF, KH/ENG (R)	MJ-AE	04:00 PM	INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES 63', BPI, OV/ENG	ВОРН	
06:00 P	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 2 82', KHS, KH/ENG	FBC	06:10 PM	CLIMACTERIC WOMAN 91', WOM, OV/ENG	LG-EX	08:00 PM	MARINETTE 96', WOM, FR/ENG	IFC	08:00 PM	DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN: CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND RO 105', 50KR, OV/ENG	LG-0	06:00 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 2 82', KHS, KH/ENG	LG-0	06:30 PM	THE ETERNAL SONG 92', BPI, OV/ENG R	LG-EX	04:00 PM	CHASING CAMBODIA 57', DKH, ENG	ROSW	
06:00 P	ICELAND, ON THE TRAIL OF DEMOCRACY 58', DW, OV/ENG	ВОРН	07:00 PM	DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN: CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND ROI 105', 50KR, OV/ENG	ВОРН	TU	E 25th MARCH	1	08:30 PM	SCARY WORLD STORIES 100', SI, OV/ENG (R)	MJ-AE	06:00 PM	LOOT: A Story of Crime and Redemption 87', DKH, ENG	LG-EX	07:00 PM	SCARY WORLD STORIES 100', SI, OV/ENG R	ВОРН	05:00 PM	TOP END WEDDING 93', AUS, ENG	LG-EX	
06:00 PI	MOTHER THERE'S A STAR IN ME 83', DKH, KH/ENG	ROSW	07:30 PM	INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES 63', BPI, OV/ENG	ROSW	10:00 AM	FROM MEKONG TO CITY CENTER by OXFAM 81', BPM, OV/KH+ENG 😩	IFC				06:00 PM	INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES 63', BPI, OV/ENG	IFC	07:30 PM	THE MISSING PICTURE 92', 50KR, KH/ENG (R)	ROSW				
06:00 PI	FROM MEKONG TO CITY CENTER by OXFAM 81', BPM, OV/KH+ENG	C/RUPP	08:30 PM	OUR BLUE WORLD: A WATER ODYSSEY 90', BPX, ENG & **	LG-EX	11:00 AM	IN PLAIN SIGHT + FREE WORDS: A POET FROM GAZA 54', DW, OV/ENG	ВОРН				06:00 PM	SE ASIA DOCS "WATERS OF LIFE" 100', BPM, OV/ENG	ВОРН	08:00 PM	The Adventures of Priscilla: Queen of the Desert 104', AUS, ENG (R)	MJ-AE				
07:15 P	KHMERS ROUGE, A SIMPLE MATTER OF JUSTICE 79', 50KR, FR/ENG	ВОРН				02:00 PM	SHORT WORLD STORIES 93', SI, OV/ENG	IFC				07:00 PM	CAMBODIA: PLANTS OF LIFE 67', BPM, KH/ENG 🗳 👪 📥	ROSW	08:15 PM	SPIRIT HOUSE 77', KHF, KH/ENG R	ROSW				
08:00 P	ONE EVENING AFTER THE WAR with main actors 108', 50KR, KH/ENG	LG-EX				02:00 PM	THE GOLDEN CHAIN OF MERCY 66', DW, OV/ENG R	ВОРН				07:45 PM	RED WEDDING 52', 50KR, KH/ENG	IFC	08:15 PM	INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES 63', BPI, OV/ENG	IFC				
08:00 P	SCARY WORLD STORIES 100', SI, OV/ENG (R)	FBC				03:45 PM	ICELAND, ON THE TRAIL OF DEMOCRACY 58', DW, OV/ENG	IFC				08:00 PM	CAMBODIA IN SHORT 3 - DIASPORA 96', KHS, OV/ENG	LG-0							
08:00 P	VAKHIM 98', DKH, OV/ENG	IFC				04:00 PM	MEETING WITH POL POT 90', 50KR, OV/ENG (R)	MJ-AE				08:15 PM	OUR BLUE WORLD: A WATER ODYSSEY 90', BPX, ENG	LG-EX	****	~~~~~~~	4.054	TIONO			
08:45 P	PM THE SILENT RICE FIELDS OF BAKAN BOPH 52', 50KR, OV/ENG					04:00 PM	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 1 119', WOM, OV/ENG (R)								ប្រភេទភាពយន្ត FILM SE		VI SEC	CHUNS			
						04:00 PM	FRAGILE PARADISE: HENGCHUN COAST 60', BPM, CH/ENG	ВОРН								SPECIAL PROGRAM -1975-2025 TO BE INFORMED			INTERNATIONAL FICTION TO BE INFORMED		
ព័រ	ព័ត៌មានអនទ្យាញពី ciff			និមិត្តសញ្ញាកម្មវិធី		05:00 PM	THE TERRITORY OF PULOUI 82', BPI, OV/ENG 🍣	IFC	រេ	ាងភាពយន្ត VE	VENUE					STORIES IN CAMBODIA TO BE INFORMED		SHORT WORLD STORIES TO BE INFORMED			
	CIFF ONLINE INFO		SCHEDULE SYMBOLS		LS	06:00 PM	DON'T THINK I'VE FORGOTTEN: CAMBODIA'S LOST ROCK AND ROL 105', 50KR, OV/ENG	MJ-AE				IFC French Institute				SOTHEA MEANOP I & II TO BE INFORMED		GLIMPSE OF CAMBODIA TO BE INFORMED			
	QR CODE		Children and Family Friendly		ndly	06:15 PM	SHORT WOMEN STORIES 2 93', WOM, OV/ENG R	LG-EX			, ,		French Institute			CAMBODIA IN SHORT TO BE INFORMED		WORLD IN MOTION TO BE INFORMED			
			Guest Expected Waters of Life R Viewer Dicretion Advised			06:15 PM	SE ASIA DOCS "WATERS OF LIFE" 100', BPM, OV/ENG	ВОРН					Bophana Rosewood Hotel			ILM LAB SHORTS INFORMED	BEA		EAUTFUL PLANET EXPLORER D BE INFORMED		
						07:00 PM	ANGRY ANNY (ANNIE COLÈRE) 119', WOM, FR/ENG	IFC					Major Cineplex AEO	N 3	SPECI	SPECIAL PROGRAM - OUTBACK L				OVERY	
						08:00 PM	FIRST THEY KILLED MY FATHER 136', 50KR, KH/ENG (R)	MJ-AE		CH CINE HUB		C/RUP			SPECI	SPECIAL PROGRAM - WOMEN UNBOUND TO BE INFORMED			BEAUTFUL PLANET INDIGENOUS VOICES TO BE INFORMED		
			📤 សម្រាប់អ្នកចេះភាសាខ្មែរ		08:00 PM	WILD VIETNAM 45', BPM, OV/ENG	ВОРН							SHOR	SHORT WOMEN STORIES TO BE INFORMED		CIFF FOR FAMILY TO BE INFORMED				
						08:30 PM	INDIGENOUS SHORT STORIES 63', BPI, OV/ENG	LG-EX							. 5 52			. 5 52 11			